IMPORTS UNDER TARIFF-RATE QUOTA, NOT SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (ADMINISTERED ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST-SERVED BASIS BY THE U.S. CUSTOMS SERVICE)

CHAPTER AND NOTE NUMBER	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND COUNTRY ORIGIN		TARIFF-RATE QUOTA		JAN. – DEC. 2006 IMPORTS	JAN. – DEC. 2007 IMPORTS
CHAPTER 4						
NOTE 5	Milk and Cream: fluid or frozen, fresh or sour					
	New Zealand		5,678,117	li	0	498,030
	Any Country		1,016,723	li	370,994	588,257
		Total	6,694,840	li	370,994	1,086,287
NOTE 9	Dried Milk & Cream					
	Any Country		99,500	kgs	5,776	1,589
		Total	99,500	kgs	5,776	1,589
NOTE 10	Dairy Products: Articles containing over 5.5% but not over 45% by weight of butterfat					
	Australia		1,016,046	kgs	1,016,046	1,016,046
	Belgium and Denmark (aggregate)		154,221	kgs	154,221	154,221
	Any Country		2,934,733	kgs	2,934,733	2,934,733
		Total	4,105,000	kgs	4,105,000	4,105,000
NOTE 11	Milk and Cream, Condensed in airtight containers					
	Australia		91,625	kgs	0	2
	Canada		994,274	kgs	157,709	289,708
	Denmark		605,092	kgs	0	0
	Netherlands		153,314	kgs	153,314	153,314
	In other than airtight containers					
	Canada		2,267	kgs	0	0
		Sub- Total	1,846,572	kgs	311,023	443,024

IMPORTS UNDER TARIFF-RATE QUOTA, NOT SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (ADMINISTERED ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST-SERVED BASIS BY THE U.S. CUSTOMS SERVICE)

CHAPTER AND NOTE NUMBER	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND COUNTRY ORIGIN		TARIFF-RATE QUOTA		JAN. – DEC. 2006 IMPORTS	JAN. – DEC. 2007 IMPORTS
NOTE 11 (cont.)	Milk and Cream, Evaporated in airtight containers 4/					2007
	Canada		31,751	kgs	25	1
	Denmark		4,989	kgs	0	(
	Germany		9,979	kgs	0	
	Netherlands		548,393	kgs	181,721	302,37
		Sub- Total	595,112	kgs	181,746	302,370
	Milk and Cream, Condensed or Evaporated Any Country		4,415,616	kgs	4,415,616	4,415,61
		Total	6,857,300	kgs	4,908,385	5,161,01
NOTE 12	Dried Buttermilk and Whey		71,019	kgs	201	49,47
	Any Country	Total	71,019	kgs	201	49,47
NOTE 18	Natural Cheddar cheese made from unpasteurized milk and aged not less than 9 months					
	Canada		833,417	kgs	647,356	832,28
		Total	833,417	kgs	647,356	832,28
CHAPTER 18 NOTE 2	Chocolate containing over 5.5% butterfat (except for retail)					
	Australia		2,000,000	kgs	0	
	Ireland		4,286,491	kgs	4,286,491	
	Netherlands		45,359	kgs	0	
	United Kingdom		3,379,297	kgs	16	4
	New Zealand		1	kgs	0	
	Any Country		16,456,552	kgs	11,099,976	16,456,55
		Total	26,167,700	kgs	15,386,483	16,456,59

IMPORTS UNDER TARIFF-RATE QUOTA, NOT SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (ADMINISTERED ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST-SERVED BASIS BY THE U.S. CUSTOMS SERVICE)

CHAPTER AND NOTE NUMBER	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND COUNTRY OF ORIGIN		TARIFF-RATE QUOTA		JAN. – DEC. 2006 IMPORTS	JAN. – DEC. 2007 IMPORTS
NOTE 3	Chocolate containing 5.5% or less butterfat (except for retail)					
	Ireland		1,700,988	kgs	0	0
	United Kingdom		421,845	kgs	638	1,062
	New Zealand		1	kgs	0	0
		Total	2,122,834	kgs	638	1,062
CHAPTER 19						
NOTE 2	Infant Formula		100,000	kgs	2,120	1,091
	Any Country	Total	100,000	kgs	2,120	1,091
CHAPTER 21 NOTE 5	Ice Cream					
	Belgium		922,315	li	0	0
	Denmark		13,059	li	0	0
	Netherlands		104,477	li	0	0
	Jamaica		3,596	li	0	0
	New Zealand		589,312	li	21,622	8,299
	Any Country		4,035,087	li	4,035,087	4,035,087
		Total	5,667,846	li	4,056,709	4,043,386
CHAPTER 23 NOTE 2	Animal Feeds containing milk or milk derivatives					
	Australia		56,699	kgs	0	0
	Ireland		5,470,323	kgs	0	0
	United Kingdom		83,914	kgs	0	0
	New Zealand		1,782,618	kgs	0	0
	Any Country		6,146	kgs	0	6,146
		Total	7,399,700	kgs	0	6,146